Schedule A

7932115
7932125

7932135
7932145
7932155

SUBTOTAL

PLEASURE BOATS

Western
Commodity Description Eurcpe
Pleasure boats, inboard powered 77,526
Pleasure boats, internal combustion engine powered, 20,648
NSPF
Pleasure boats, sail propelled (whether or not auxillary 12,748
powered), under 12 feet
Pleasure boats, sail propelled (whether or not auxillary 13,867
powered), 12 feet & over
Canoes, racing shells, pneumatic craft, and other ' 42,071
pleasure boats, NSPF
166,860

Tariff Impacts of Free Trade

Canada

13,053
24,978

1,659
21,627
7,854

69,171

U.S. tariffs on pleasure boats ranged from 1.5% to 4%. GCanoes are duty free. Under the Free Trade
Agreement, all taritfs will be removed by January 1, 1998, with ten equal stages of tariff reductions.

Schedule A

7425062
7425064

7437110

SUBTOTAL

PUMPS

Western

Commodity Description Europe

Pumps for liquids, except Canadian articles, APTA, NSPF 110,725
Pumps for liquids, Canadian article, APTA; and parts 134,721
NSPF, of pumps for liquids
Air and vacuum pumps; NSPF, and parts thereof, NSPF, 113,786
including Canadian article, APTA

359,232

Tariff Impacts of Free Trade

U.S. taritfs on pumps ranged from 2.5% to 3.7% unless intended for installation in civil aircraft or motor
vehicles, in which case thesae items are duty free. Under the Free Trade Agreement, all pumps will become

duty free on January 1, 1993, with duties reduced in five equal stages.

25

Canada

25,375
72,563

8,890

106,828

Jspan

68,278
4,258

1,392
350
1,526

75,804

Japan

31,677
34,271

14,142

80,090

Other

113,296
20,128

4,315
34,424
21,791

193,954

Other

71,704
83,242

32,907

197,853

Toteil

272,153
70,012

20,114
70,268
73,242

505,789

Total

239,481
334,797

169,725

744,003




