PLEASURE BOATS

Schedule A	Commodity Description	Western Europe	Canada	Japan	Other	Total
7932115	Pleasure boats, inboard powered	77,526	13,053	68,278	113,296	272,153
7932115	Pleasure boats, internal combustion engine powered,	20,648	24,978	4,258	20,128	70,012
7932135	NSPF Pleasure boats, sail propelled (whether or not auxillary	12,748	1,659	1,392	4,315	20,114
7932145	powered), under 12 feet Pleasure boats, sail propelled (whether or not auxillary	13,867	21,627	350	34,424	70,268
7932155	powered), 12 feet & over Canoes, racing shells, pneumatic craft, and other	42,071	7,854	1,526	21,791	73,242
SUBTOTAL	pleasure boats, NSPF	166,860	69,171	75,804	193,954	505,789

Tariff Impacts of Free Trade

U.S. tariffs on pleasure boats ranged from 1.5% to 4%. Canoes are duty free. Under the Free Trade Agreement, all tariffs will be removed by January 1, 1998, with ten equal stages of tariff reductions.

PUMPS

Schedule A	Commodity Description	Western Europe	Canada	Japan	Other	Total
7425062	Pumps for liquids, except Canadian articles, APTA, NSPF	110,725	25,375	31,677	71,704	239,481
7425064	Pumps for liquids, Canadian article, APTA; and parts	134,721	72,563	34,271	93,242	334,797
7437110	NSPF, of pumps for liquids Air and vacuum pumps; NSPF, and parts thereof, NSPF,	113,786	8,890	14,142	32,907	169,725
SUBTOTAL	including Canadian article, APTA	359,232	106,828	80,090	197,853	744,003

Tariff Impacts of Free Trade

U.S. tariffs on pumps ranged from 2.5% to 3.7% unless intended for installation in civil aircraft or motor vehicles, in which case these items are duty free. Under the Free Trade Agreement, all pumps will become duty free on January 1, 1993, with duties reduced in five equal stages.